1103	000000	1369
CT CORPORATION	I SYSTEM	• ,
CORPORATION(S) NAME		
<u>ADEORALIZZOROM</u>	ALANY BREED CARDE SOLA.	
2) Bronco Bill's, LLC	nerging TGHoldi	ings Company, Jrs.
Survivor		
<u> </u>		
		<u> </u>
		<u>100007548371</u> - -09/06/02010010
		<u>*****50.00</u> ******
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		·
() Profit	() Amendment	() Merger $\approx$ $\approx$ $\approx$
() Nonprofit	() ramenument	() Milgur
& Foreign	() Dissolution/Withdrawal	() Mark
() Limited Partnership	() Reinstatement () Annual Report	() Other
()LLC	() Name Registration	() Change of $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{A}$ -
	() Fictitious Name	
() Certified Copy	() Photocopies	() CUS
() Call When Ready	() Call If Problem	() After 4:30
(x) Walk In	() Will Wait	(x) Pick Up
() Mail Out		
e ability Name	9/5/02	Order#: 5573356
meAvailability	310102	<del>,</del>
nineDocument DCC		Ref#:
Examiner		Ref#:
uter Updater DCC		
nter Verifier		Amount: \$
yer W.P. Verifier <u>DCC</u>		Amount: \$
owledgement DCC		Amount: \$
Verifyer 660 East Jefferson Stree	ef	0K
Tel, 850 222 1092		131157
Fax 850 222 7615		out voib



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

September 6, 2002

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 660 E JEFFERSON ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: BRONCO BILL'S, LLC Ref. Number: W02000025884

We have received your document for BRONCO BILL'S, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$60.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

Merger can't be filed until the new llc is filed.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6913.

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 002A00051477

## ARTICLES OF MERGER Merger Sheet

#### **MERGING:**

,

# TG HOLDING COMPANY, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION (P02000048973)

into

## BRONCO BILL'S, LLC, a Delaware entity M0200002369

File date: September 5, 2002

Corporate Specialist: Diane Cushing

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6227 M-11-1-

## ARTICLES OF MERGER

The following articles of merger are being submitted in accordance with section(s) 607.1109, 608.4382, and/or 620.203, Florida Statutes.

**<u>FIRST</u>**: The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type for each <u>merging</u> party are as follows:

Name and Street Address	Jurisdiction	Entity Type
1 TG Holding Company, Inc.	Florida	Corporation
3535 Universal Plaza		D sk
New Port Richie, Florida 34652	n an	
Florida Document/Registration Number: P02000048973	FEI Number:	
<u>.                                    </u>		
	and the second	
Florida Document/Registration Number:	FEI Number:	
3		
		tite in the second
	u in the second	and the second second
Florida Document/Registration Number:	FEI Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4		
Florida Document/Registration Number:	FEI Number	

(Attach additional sheet(s) if necessary)

CR2E080(9/00)

**SECOND:** The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type of the **surviving** party are as follows:

Name and Street Address	Jurisdiction	Ē	Intity Type	
Bronco Bill's, LLC	Delaware	I	TC	
3535 Universal Plaza				_
New Port Richie, Florida 34652			-	
Florida Document/Registration Number:	1000000236AUNu	nber:	nla	

**THIRD:** The attached Plan of Merger meets the requirements of section(s) 607.1108, 608.438, 62491033 and/or 620.201, Florida Statutes, and was approved by each domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership and/or limited partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with Chapter(s) 647, 617, 601 and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

**FOURTH:** If applicable, the attached Plan of Merger was approved by the other business entity(ies) to the merger in accordance with the respective laws of all applicable jurisdictions.

**FIFTH:** If not incorporated, organized, or otherwise formed under the laws of the state of Florida, the surviving entity hereby appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for substitute service of process pursuant to Chapter 48, Florida Statutes, in any proceeding to enforce any obligation or rights of any dissenting shareholders, partners, and/or members of each domestic corporation, partnership, limited partnership and/or limited liability company that is a party to the merger.

**SIXTH:** If not incorporated, organized, or otherwise formed under the laws of the state of Florida, the surviving entity agrees to pay the dissenting shareholders, partners, and/or members of each domestic corporation, partnership, limited partnership and/or limited liability company that is a party to the merger the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under section(s) 607.1302, 620.205, and/or 608.4384, Florida Statutes.

**SEVENTH:** If applicable, the surviving entity has obtained the written consent of each shareholder, member or person that as a result of the merger is now a general partner of the surviving entity pursuant to section(s) 607.1108(5), 608.4381(2), and/or 620.202(2), Florida Statutes.

**EIGHTH:** The merger is permitted under the respective laws of all applicable jurisdictions and is not prohibited by the agreement of any partnership or limited partnership or the regulations or articles of organization of any limited liability company that is a party to the merger.

NINTH: The merger shall become effective a. of:

The date the Articles of Merger are filed with inorida Department of State

<u>or</u>

κ٠,

(Enter specific date. NOTE: Date cannot be prior to the date of filing.)

**TENTH:** The Articles of Merger comply and were executed in accordance with the laws of each party's applicable jurisdiction.

## ELEVENTH: SIGNATURE(S) FOR EACH PARTY:

(Note: Please see instructions for required signatures.)

TG Holding Company, Inc.  Signature(s)  TG Holding Company, Inc.  Signature(s)  TG Holding Company, Inc.  Signature(s)  Terry J. Jallagher	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	· · · · ·
Bronce Bill's, LLC Hin Sallagher Kevin J. Gallagher	
	·
	-
	I
	±.
(Attach additional charter)	· · · · · · · · ·

(Attach additional sheet(s) if necessary)